Federal requirements and meet all governmental requirements for street repair and improvements 
in connection with the project. The City will engage and pay for the initial engineering design of 
the Project. The final Project design, plans and specifications will be agreed by the City and the 
Parish. 

The total Project cost estimate is Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($620,000,00). 
Once and if funding for the Project is appropriated by the Hammond City Council and the award 
made for the Project, the Parish will contribute Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00) toward the costs of the Project and the City will pay the remaining cost of the 
Project. If the actual lowest responsible bid for the Project exceeds the cost Project estimate, the 
City has the right, in its sole discretion, to terminate this Agreement and not proceed with the